* 54 Fish Passage Barriers Addressed

* 35 Fish-Friendly Crossing Constructions
* 19 Fish-Friendly Crossing Designs

o 87 Miles of Fish Habitat Opened

» Designs to open another 17 miles

* 30 Miles of Habitat Surveyed
* 6 Miles of Riparian Knotweed Removed; 4 Miles Replanted
* 1 Channel Reconnected; 21.5 acres Off-Channel Reconnection Design




County

Thurston

Lewis

Grays Harbor

Sponsor

Capitol Land Trust

Sylvan Terrace Owners' Association

Wild Fish Conservancy

Lewis County Conservation District

Lewis County Public Works

Port of Chehalis
Trout Unlimited

Center for Natural Lands Man.

Chehalis Basin Fisheries Task Force

Grays Harbor Conservation District

Washington Department of Fish and

Wildlife

Project

Darlin Creek Fish Passage Project

Sylvan Terrace Barrier Removal

South Fork Newaukum Watertype Assessment

Bunker Road
Wisner Creek Project

Great Eight Barrier Removal Project (8)

Hogue Berwick Design Project
Stearns Creek Tributary Fish Barrier Removal Design

Prairie Creek Fish Barrier Removal Design
Frase Creek Fish Barrier Removal
Prairie Creek Barrier Removal Project

Lower Berwick Creek Design Project (2)
Richard's Lost Creek Barrier Removal

Satsop River Knotweed

Sub Watershed
Black River
Black River
Newaukum

Bunker
Scammon-Stearns

Newaukum/Lincoln/Scammo
Newaukum/Middle Mainstem
Tribs

Stearns

Lincoln/Bunker Creek
Newaukum

Lincoln/Bunker Creek
Newaukum/Middle Mainstem
Tribs

South Fork Chehalis/ Boistfort

Satsop

Grays Harbor County Fish Barrier Corrections Scoping and Mox Chehalis/ Mainstem

Design Project (11)
Big Creek Polson Camp Road Fish Barrier Correction
Project

Gaddis Creek South Bank Road Fish Barrier Correction

Project

Harstad Creek Middle Satsop Road Fish Barrier Correction

Project

Boyer Road Fish Barrier Correction Project
Eaton Creek South Bank Road Fish Barrier Correction
Project

Taylor Creek Taylors Ferry Road Fish Barrier Correction

Project

Tributaries/ Wynoochee/
Humptulips
Lower Mainstem Tributaries

Satsop

Porter Creek
Delezene/Lower Mainstem
Trib

Delezene/Lower Mainstem
Trib

Johns River Tributaries Fish Barrier Correction Projects (3) Grays Harbor/John's River

Mox Chehalis Branch Road Fish Barrier Correction Project Mox Chehalis

Taylor Creek South Bank Fish Barrier Removal (2)

Sand Creek 5 Barrier Correction Construction
Bush Creek 3 Fish Barrier Correction
Geissler Creek 3 Fish Passage Design

Mattson Road Fish Passage

Lower Satsop River Habitat Restoration: Pre-project
Biological Monitoring and Final Design

Delezene/Lower Mainstem

Cloquallum/ Mox Chehalis
Cloquallum
Wynoochee

Species Benefiting

Co/Ct + other aquatic
Co/Ct + other aquatic
Co/St/Ct + other aquatics

Co/Ch/St/Ct
Co/St/Ct

Ck/Co/St/Ct

St/Co/Ct
Co/Ct
Co/Ct
St/Co/Ct
Co/Ct

St/Co/Ct
Co/St/Ct + other aquatics

Ck/Co/St/Ch/Ct
Ck/Co/St/Ct/Ch
Ck/Co/St/Ct/Ch (BT)
Ck/Co/st/Ct/Ch

Co/Ck/Ch/St/Ct + other
aquatics

Co/Ck/Ch/St/Ct
Co/Ck/Ch/St/Ct
Co/Ck/Ch/St/Ct
Co/Ck/Ch/St/Ct

Ck/Co/Ct/St
Co/Ck/Ch/St/Ct

Ck/Co/Ch/Ct/st
Ck/Co/Ch/Ct/St
St/Co/Ct/Ch

Lower Chehalis Mainstem Trib Co/Ct

Satsop

Ck/Co/St/Ch + other
aquatic
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Miles opened (net) Level (*=complete) Year Funded Cost

1.10
0.45
N/A

5.35
1.75

8.43

N/A/3.29
N/A/2.4
N/A
3.55
4.85

N/A/1.86
2.5

N/A
N/A/7.97
4.31
6.14

3.29
0.97

3.34
2.2
11.00

9.83
2.88

5.15
8.18
N/A/1.5

4.11

N/A
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Design*
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Design
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Construction*
Construction*
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Design
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Design

2016
2016
2016
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2016
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100,000
132,058
98,496

45,318
5,750

593,258

36,743
39,500
39,500
594,591
768,194

110,000
171,386

117,417

208,000

410,069

224,248

246,884
65,811

204,479

288,398

910,980

358,110

286,931

1,470,572
811,679
67,500

99,280

370,809
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