







• 19 Fish-Friendly Crossing Designs

- 87 Miles of Fish Habitat Opened
  - Designs to open another 17 miles
    - \$9.0 Million CBS \$ Invested
    - >75 Construction Jobs Created
  - Builds on 18 Years of Restoration Efforts
    - Leverages Other Funding Sources





- 30 Miles of Habitat Surveyed
- 6 Miles of Riparian Knotweed Removed; 4 Miles Replanted
- 1 Channel Reconnected; 21.5 acres Off-Channel Reconnection Design

County	Snoncor	Project	Sub Watershed	Species Benefiting	Barriers	Miles opened (net)	Lovel (*-complete)	Voor Eundod	Cost	
County	Sponsor	Project		Co/Ct + other aquatic	Corrected	willes opened (net)	Level ( -complete)	rear runded	Jost	
Thurston	Capitol Land Trust	Darlin Creek Fish Passage Project	Black River	co/ ct + other aquatic	1	1.10	Construction*	2016	\$	100,000
	Sylvan Terrace Owners' Association	Sylvan Terrace Barrier Removal	Black River	Co/Ct + other aquatic	1	0.45	Construction*	2016	\$	132,058
	Wild Fish Conservancy	South Fork Newaukum Watertype Assessment	Newaukum	Co/St/Ct + other aquatics	0	N/A	Assessment	2016	\$	98,496
	Lewis County Conservation District	Bunker Road	Bunker	Co/Ch/St/Ct	1	5.35	Construction*	2016	\$	45,318
		Wisner Creek Project	Scammon-Stearns	Co/St/Ct	0	1.75	Construction*	2016	\$	5,750
		Great Eight Barrier Removal Project (8)	Newaukum/Lincoln/Scammo	Ck/Co/St/Ct	8	8.43	Construction**	2016	\$	593,258
			Newaukum/Middle Mainstem Tribs	St/Co/Ct	1	N/A / 3.29	Design	2018	\$	36,743
	Lewis County Public Works	Stearns Creek Tributary Fish Barrier Removal Design		Co/Ct	1	N/A / 2.4	Design*	2016	\$	39,500
		Prairie Creek Fish Barrier Removal Design		Co/Ct	1	N/A	Design*	2016	\$	39,500
		Frase Creek Fish Barrier Removal	Newaukum	St/Co/Ct	1	3.55	Construct	2018	\$	594,591
		Prairie Creek Barrier Removal Project	Lincoln/Bunker Creek	Co/Ct	1	4.85	Construct	2018	\$	768,194
			Newaukum/Middle Mainstem							
	Port of Chehalis	3 3,334 ( )		St/Co/Ct	2	N/A / 1.86	Design	2018	\$	110,000
	Trout Unlimited	Richard's Lost Creek Barrier Removal	South Fork Chehalis/ Boistfort	Co/St/Ct + other aquatics	1	2.5	Construction	2017	\$	171,386
Grays Harbor	Center for Natural Lands Man.	Satsop River Knotweed	Satsop	Ck/Co/St/Ch/Ct	0	N/A	Construction	2017	\$	117,417
		Grays Harbor County Fish Barrier Corrections Scoping and								,
				Ck/Co/St/Ct/Ch	11	N/A / 7.97	Design*	2016	\$	208,000
		Big Creek Polson Camp Road Fish Barrier Correction								
		Project	Humptulips	Ck/Co/St/Ct/Ch (BT)	1	4.31	Construction*	2016	\$	410,069
		Gaddis Creek South Bank Road Fish Barrier Correction								
		•		Ck/Co/St/Ct/Ch	1	6.14	Construction*	2016	\$	224,248
		Harstad Creek Middle Satsop Road Fish Barrier Correction		Co/Ck/Ch/St/Ct + other	1	2.20	Construction*	2016	ے	246 004
		Project	Satsop	aquatics	1	3.29	Construction*	2016	\$	246,884
				Co/Ck/Ch/St/Ct	1	0.97	Construction*	2016	\$	65,811
			Delezene/Lower Mainstem Trib	Co/Ck/Ch/St/Ct	1	3.34	Construction*	2016	¢	204,479
		,	Delezene/Lower Mainstem	co/ck/ch/st/ct	_	3.54	Construction	2010	Ţ	204,473
			· ·	Co/Ck/Ch/St/Ct	1	2.2	Construction*	2016	\$	288,398
		Johns River Tributaries Fish Barrier Correction Projects (3)	Grays Harbor/John's River	Co/Ck/Ch/St/Ct	3	11.00	Construction*	2016	\$	910,980
		Mox Chehalis Branch Road Fish Barrier Correction Project	Mox Chehalis	Ck/Co/Ct/St	1	9.83	Construction*	2016	\$	358,110
		Taylor Creek South Bank Fish Barrier Removal (2)	Delezene/Lower Mainstem	Co/Ck/Ch/St/Ct	2	2.88	Construction*	2017	\$	286,931
		Sand Creek 5 Barrier Correction Construction	Cloquallum/ Mox Chehalis	Ck/Co/Ch/Ct/St	5	5.15	Construct*	2018	\$	1,470,572
				Ck/Co/Ch/Ct/St	3	8.18	Construct	2018		811,679
				St/Co/Ct/Ch	3	N/A / 1.5	Design	2018		67,500
	Grays Harbor Conservation District	Mattson Road Fish Passage	Lower Chehalis Mainstem Trib	Co/Ct	1	4.11	Construct	2018	\$	99,280
		Lower Satsop River Habitat Restoration: Pre-project Biological Monitoring and Final Design		Ck/Co/St/Ch + other aquatic	0	N/A	Design	2016	\$	370,809